The Energy and Resources Institute (TERI), New Delhi (CoE) during the year
202t-22

Sir,

ln continuation of this Ministry sanction orders of even number dated 17.09.2020
and27.03.2021,I am directed to convey the sanction ofPresident of India and to release
grants-in-aid of t5,37,000/-@upees Five Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Only) as 3d&
fural instalment to The Energy and Resources Institute (TERI), New Delhi during the
financial year 2021-22, under the scheme "Tribal Festival, Research Information and Mass
Education", against their proposal which was approved by the Committee of COE in its